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ADFW/9834/2022-SB3

PROCEEDINGS OF THE DIRECTOR
DIRECTORATE OF AGRICULTURE DEVELOPEMENT AND
FARMERS WELFARE DEPARTMENT,
THIRUVANANTHAPURAM
(Present: Subhash T.V., LAS.)

Agriculture Development and Farmers Welfare Department - Establishment -
Sub:- Provisional Seniority fist in the cadre of Senior Superintendent for the period
from 01.12.2021 to 50.09.2022 - Published - Orders Issued - Reg

This office order No. ADFW/9358/2021-SB3 Dated 30.04.2022

Read:-

ORDER NO. ADFW/9834/2022-SB3 Dated.31-10-2022

As per the order read above the Final Seniority list in the cadre of
Senior Superintendents for the period from 01.12.2020 to 30.11.2021 has
been published.

A provisional Seniority list in the cadre of Senior Superintendent for the
period from 01.12.2021 to 20.09.2022 is prepared and published herewith in
the Official Website.

AllConurolling Otlicers / Senior Superintendents included in the
seniority list are requested to verify the provisional seniority list and file
objections and claims if any, within 15 days positively. If no objection /
claim is received within the stipulated time limit, a final seniority list will be
published and no further claims will be entertained.

SUBHASH T.V. IAS

DIRECTOR
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) All Principal Agricultural Ot cers "\ nia

2) All Project Director Atma . ?’

3) Director, Sameti

Copy to

I'T Cell-for Publishing in the website



Provisional Seniority List in the Cadre of Senior Superintendent for
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the period from 01.12.2021 to 30/09/2022

Name

Sunitha S
Jyothisree H Nair
Syed Umer
Shiny.C

Shamsad Beegum P
Shaiju Thomas
Kavitha Mohandas
Abharani. S
Balasubrahmaniyan
Nair K.C

Saritha R

Krishnankutty.R

Date of Birth

15.05.1976
19.01.1975
15.06.1972
15.05.1975
10.04.1969
07.01.1975
25.04.1976
05.05.31970
22.05.1969

26.03.1974
04.03.1971

Date of Entry in
the present post

03.06.2022 E.N
20.06.2022 FN
06.06.2022 AN
15.05.1975 FN
26.08.2022 FN
01.09.2022 FN
21.07.2022 FN
21.07.2022 FN
23.07.2022 FN

21.07.2022 FN
21.07.2022 FN

sd/-

Director

Account Test
Qualification

(AT L)
(AT H)
(AT L)
(AT L)
(AT L)
(AT.H)
(AT H)
(AT H)
(AT L)

(AT H)
(AT L)

Agriculture Development and
Farmers Welfare Department



