PROCEEDINGS OF THE DIRECTOR DIRECTORATE OF AGRICULTURE DEVELOPEMENT AND FARMERS WELFARE DEPARTMENT, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

(Present: Subhash T.V., I.A.S.)

Sub:-

Agriculture Development and Farmers Welfare Department - Establishment - Provisional Seniority list in the cadre of Senior Superintendent for the period from 01.12.2021 to 30.09.2022 - Published - Orders Issued - Reg

This office order No. ADFW/9358/2021-SB3 Dated 30.04.2022

Read:-

ORDER NO. ADFW/9834/2022-SB3 Dated.31-10-2022

As per the order read above the Final Seniority list in the cadre of Senior Superintendents for the period from 01.12.2020 to 30.11.2021 has been published.

A provisional Seniority list in the cadre of Senior Superintendent for the period from 01.12.2021 to 30.09.2022 is prepared and published herewith in the Official Website.

All Controlling Officers / Senior Superintendents included in the seniority list are requested to verify the provisional seniority list and file objections and claims if any, within 15 days positively. If no objection / claim is received within the stipulated time limit, a final seniority list will be published and no further claims will be entertained.

To

1) All Principal Agricultural Officers

2) All Project Director Atma

3) Director, Sameti

SUBHASH T.V. IAS DIRECTOR

ARUN D.
Senior Superintendent
Directorate of Agnoulture Development
and Farmers' Welfare
Vikas Bhavan, Thiruvananthapuram-33

Copy to

IT Cell-for Publishing in the website

<u>Provisional Seniority List in the Cadre of Senior Superintendent for</u> <u>the period from 01.12.2021 to 30/09/2022</u>

Serial Number	Name	Date of Birth	Date of Entry in the present post	Account Test Qualification
1	Sunitha S	15.05.1976	03.06.2022 F.N	(AT L)
2	Jyothisree H Nair	19.01.1975	20.06.2022 FN	(AT H)
3	Syed Umer	15.06.1972	06.06.2022 AN	(AT L)
4	Shiny.C	15.05.1975	15.05.1975 FN	(AT L)
5	Shamsad Beegum P	10.04.1969	26.08.2022 FN	(AT L)
6	Shaiju Thomas	07.01.1975	01.09.2022 FN	(AT.H)
7	Kavitha Mohandas	25.04.1976	21.07.2022 FN	(AT H)
8	Abharani. S	05.05.31970	21.07.2022 FN	(AT H)
9	Balasubrahmaniyan Nair K.C	22.05.1969	23.07.2022 FN	(AT L)
10	Saritha R	26.03.1974	21.07.2022 FN	(AT H)
11	Krishnankutty.R	04.03.1971	21.07.2022 FN	(AT L)

sd/-

Director

Agriculture Development and Farmers Welfare Department

ARUN D.
Senior Superintendent
Directorate of Agriculture Development
and Farmers' Welfare
Wikas Bhavan, Thiruvananthapuram-33